

# **Prince George's County Council**

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland
20772-3050

# Meeting Agenda - Final

# **Public Safety and Fiscal Management Committee**

Mel Franklin, Chairman
Obie Patterson, Vice Chairman
Mary A. Lehman
Andrea C. Harrison
Todd M. Turner

Director ~ Howard W. Stone Interim Administrative Aide ~ Maurice Simpson, Jr. 301-952-5261

Thursday, March 3, 2016

1:30 PM

**Committee Hearing Room 2027** 

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDING**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
  (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

# **AGENDA**

#### **LEGISLATION**

CB-006-2016

Draft: 1

AN ACT CONCERNING SWIMMING POOLS for the purpose of amending the Prince George's County Code to comply with new more stringent safety standards for hotel and motel pools under 2,500 square feet of water within Prince George's County; generally relating to the regulation of swimming pools

Attachment(s): B2016006

CB-<u>6-2016 AIS</u>

Legislative History:

| <b>Public Safety</b> | and Fiscal |
|----------------------|------------|
| Management           | Committee  |

### **Meeting Agenda - Final**

March 3, 2016

2/9/16 County Council presented and referred to the Public

Safety and Fiscal Management

Committee

CB-008-2016 Draft: 1 AN ACT CONCERNING THE LABOR CODE for the purpose of amending provisions of the Labor Code to eliminate the Public Employees Board and provide for a new system of arbitration selection under the Labor Code.

Attachment(s): B2016008

CB-8-2016 AIS

CB-8-2016 Transmittal

**Legislative History**:

2/16/16 County Council presented and referred to the Public

Safety and Fiscal Management

Committee

**BRIEFING** 

BR 03032016 Local Impact Grants - Public Safety

Draft: 1 Tom Himler, DCAO for Budget, Finance, Economic Development and

Administration

Mark A. Magaw, DCAO for Public Safety

Henry P. "Hank" Stawinksi, III., Chief of Police

# **ADJOURN**